
Co-Chair Holvey, Co-Chair Girod, and Members of the Committee, 

 I am writing in support of the multi-use sports facility in the City of Eugene.  The support 

the Emeralds have given in the past to the community is immeasurable.  The staff are involved 

with make a reader program in the local schools, the work with Food for Lane County when the 

pandemic was in full lockdown, working in conjunction with a multitude of activities with the 

Kendall Auto Group, seasonal short-term employment, helping school teams raise funds by 

working the concessions, fundraising for local clubs, baseball camps, and community spotlights. 

 The Emeralds are one of the only sports that is available for viewing in the region.  I 

know that my wife and I look forward to the next season and getting our tickets.  It allows us to 

bring friends and family together for an inexpensive activity that all can enjoy.   

 I know that the players do become involved with the community, I know that I had the 

chance to talk with most of the team that won the 2016 Championship.  This gives the local 

children a goal to try to achieve.  I have seen the players talk to kids after the game, giving 

autographs and sharing smiles.  

 I attached the different championships that the teams have won over the years. 

Thank you, 

Adam Psenski    

psenskia@yahoo.com 

Janice Armstrong 

  



 The history of 

the Emeralds in 

Eugene goes 

back to 1955.  

It is ironic that the 

Emeralds 

starting playing 

in the 

neighborhood 

that I live in now.  

To look at the 

history from 

Peterson Barn 

to PK park is 

amazing.  To 

have won  

 

Minor league titles 

League titles (8) 
• 1955 

• 1974 

• 1975 

• 1980 

• 2016 

• 2018 

• 2021 

• 2022 

Division titles (16) • 1955 

• 1957 

• 1964 

• 1969 

• 1974 

• 1975 

• 1978 

• 1980 

• 1985 

• 1986 

• 1996 

• 2000 

• 2011 

• 2016 

• 2017 

• 2018 

First-half titles (1) • 2022 

Second-half titles (1) • 2022 

 


