Co-Chair Holvey, Co-Chair Girod, and Members of the Committee,

I am writing in support of the multi-use sports facility in the City of Eugene. The support the Emeralds have given in the past to the community is immeasurable. The staff are involved with make a reader program in the local schools, the work with Food for Lane County when the pandemic was in full lockdown, working in conjunction with a multitude of activities with the Kendall Auto Group, seasonal short-term employment, helping school teams raise funds by working the concessions, fundraising for local clubs, baseball camps, and community spotlights.

The Emeralds are one of the only sports that is available for viewing in the region. I know that my wife and I look forward to the next season and getting our tickets. It allows us to bring friends and family together for an inexpensive activity that all can enjoy.

I know that the players do become involved with the community, I know that I had the chance to talk with most of the team that won the 2016 Championship. This gives the local children a goal to try to achieve. I have seen the players talk to kids after the game, giving autographs and sharing smiles.

I attached the different championships that the teams have won over the years.

Thank you,

Adam Psenski

psenskia@yahoo.com

Janice Armstrong

the

It is

in

that

То

to

Minor league titles		
League titles (8)	•	1955
	•	1974
	•	1975
	•	1980
	•	2016
	•	2018
	•	2021
	•	2022
Division titles (16)	•	1955
	•	1957
	•	1964
	•	1969
	•	1974
	•	1975
	•	1978
	•	1980
	•	1985
	•	1986
	•	1996
	•	2000
	•	2011
	•	2016
	•	2017
	•	2018
First-half titles (1)	•	2022
Second-half titles (1)	•	2022

The history of Emeralds in Eugene goes back to 1955. ironic that the Emeralds starting playing the neighborhood I live in now. look at the history from Peterson Barn PK park is amazing. To have won